
Director
Tim Kerns

410.787.4014/443.350.3985(c)
tkerns@mdot.maryland.gov

Deputy Director
Myra Wieman 

410.787.4075/443.813.1652(c) 
mwieman@mdot.maryland.gov

Mike Bomgardner
Community Engagement Manager 

Focus Area: Motorcycle Safety 
410.762.5159/mbomgardner@mdot.maryland.gov

Julie Kwedar
Community Engagement Manager 

Focus Area: Older Driver Safety 
410.768.7061/jkwedar@mdot.maryland.gov

Jennifer Gray
Community Engagement Manager 

Focus Area: Connected and Autonomous Vehicles 
410.768.7158/jgray10@mdot.maryland.gov

Communications and Media Section
Rachel Andress

Section Manager, Communications and Media 
410-422-3405(c)/randress@mdot.maryland.gov

Community Engagement Section
Christina Utz

Section Manager, Community Engagement 
410.768.7265/443-742-5720(c)/cutz@mdot.maryland.gov

MHSO Staff Contact Information

Finance & Information Systems Section
Mary Harmon

Section Manager, Finance and Information Systems  
410.787.4052/443.770.4329(c)/mharmon@mdot.maryland.gov

Judith Pecenak
Grants Specialist Supervisor           

410.762.5145/jpecenak@mdot.maryland.gov

Susie Wellman
IT Quality Assurance Specialist 

410.292.7249(c)/swellman@mdot.maryland.gov

Paul Hines
Senior Financial Analyst 

410.787.4072/phines@mdot.maryland.gov

Adontist Rawls
Financial Analyst

410.787.4049/arawls@mdot.maryland.gov

6601 Ritchie Highway, NE, Room 218 | Glen Burnie, MD 21062 | 410.787.4050 01/26

randress
Cross-Out



Law Enforcement Section
John Hipps

Section Manager, Law Enforcement 
410.768.7083/jhipps@mdot.maryland.gov

Mike Bible
Law Enforcement Program Manager 

410.762.5146                
mbible@mdot.maryland.gov

Scott Keller
Law Enforcement Liaison, Eastern Region 

410.508.6558(c)          
skeller1@mdot.maryland.gov

Steve Rutzebeck
Law Enforcement Liaison, Northern Region 

410.508.6585(c)  
srutzebeck1@mdot.maryland.gov

Thomas Lubinski
Law Enforcement Liaison, Western Region 

410.508.6561(c)             
tlubinski@mdot.maryland.gov

Rich Mioduszewski
Law Enforcement Liaison, Southern Region 

410.508.6567(c)    
rmioduszewski@mdot.maryland.gov

Safety Programs Section
Tim Richards

Section Manager, Safety Programs 
410.787.5893/443.538.7100(c)/ trichards@mdot.maryland.gov

Clifford Jacobs
Impaired Driving Program Manager

410.787.4078/703.296.7912(c)     
cjacobs1@mdot.maryland.gov

Mark Wall
Occupant Protection/Distracted Driving Program Manager 

410.787.4096/443.833.7448(c)  
mwall1@mdot.maryland.gov

Douglas Mowbray
Traffic Records Program Manager 

410.787.4068
dmowbray@mdot.maryland.gov

Cynthia Spriggs
Pedestrian/Bike/Aggressive Driving Program Manager 

410.787.7743/443.858.7538(c) 
cspriggs@mdot.maryland.gov
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